parties acting in concert under the Takeovers Code. Taken together, Mr. Jiang and Mr. Jiang
Qing control 48.96% of the voting rights attached to the Shares.

Upon completion of the First Tranche Subscription (but before completion of the Second
Tranche Subscription and the sale and purchase of the Option Shares), Mr. Jiang, Mr. Jiang
Qing and, pursuant to the Option Agreement, UTFE are parties acting in concert. Taken
together, Mr. Jiang, Mr. Jiang Qing and UTFE control 56.61% of the voting rights attached to
the Shares.

Shareholders

Before completion of First
Tranche Subscription,
Second Tranche Subscription
and sale and purchase of the
Option Shares

Upon completion of First
Tranche Subscription (but
before completion of
Second Tranche
Subscription and sale and
purchase of the Option
Shares)(Note 4)

Upon completion of First
Tranche Subscription and
Second Tranche
Subscription (but before
completion of sale and
purchase of the Option
Shares)(Note 4)

Upon completion of First
Tranche Subscription,
Second Tranche
Subscription and sale and
purchase of the Option
Shares (Note 4)

 Shares Percentage
(%)

Shares Percentage
(%)

Shares Percentage
(%)

Shares Percentage
(%)

Mr. Jiang Xiong

981,600,000 48.59 981,600,000 41.31 981,600,000 34.5 355,650,000 12.5

Mr. Jiang Qing
(Note 1)

7,500,000 0.37 7,500,000 0.32 7,500,000 0.26 7,500,000 0.26

UTFE

- - 356,000,000 14.98 825,000,000 29.00 1,450,950,000 51

Sub-total
(Note 2)

989,100,000 48.96 1,345,100,000 56.61 1,814,100,000 63.76 1,814,100,000 63.76

Cantus Limited
(Note 3)

182,650,000 9.04 182,650,000 7.69 182,650,000 6.42 182,650,000 6.42

Public

848,250,000 42.0 848,250,000 35.70 848,250,000 29.82 848,250,000 29.82

 2,020,000,000 100% 2,376,000,000 100% 2,845,000,000 100% 2,845,000,000 100%

 14

Upon completion of the First Tranche Subscription and the Second Tranche Subscription (but
before completion of the sale and purchase of the Option Shares), Mr. Jiang, Mr. Jiang Qing
and UTFE, taken together, control 63.76% of the voting rights attached to the Shares.

Upon completion of the First Tranche Subscription, the Second Tranche Subscription and the
sale and purchase of the Option Shares, Mr. Jiang, Mr. Jiang Qing and UTFE, taken together,
control 63.76% of the voting rights attached to the Shares. Upon completion of the sale and
purchase of the Option Shares, Mr. Jiang will no longer be the single largest shareholder and